### FILED



#### COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS MAY 1 2 2025

State Form 51766 (R6 / 4-23) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

CITY CLERK

20 25 PAY 20 26

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

#### **PRIVACY NOTICE**

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 (k) and (l).

#### INSTRUCTIONS:

- Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.
- This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor and the designating body before May 15 or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j))
- 4. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on

| SECTION 1   | TAXPAYER INFORMATIO                              | DESCRIPTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDR |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name of Taxpayer  |  |  | County   |  |  |
| Ampacet Corporation   |  |  | igo  |  |  |
| Address of Taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code   | )  |  | GF Taxing District Number  |  |  |
| 660 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591 Name of Contact Person   | Telephone N                                      | 84<br>Umber  | nail Address   |  |  |
| Susan Cunningham  | (914) 33   | The state of the s | usan.cunningham@ampacet.cor  |  |  |
|   | ATION AND DESCRIPTION OF                         |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Designating Body  | Resolution N                                     |  | stimated Start Date (month, day, year)   |  |  |
| Terre Haute City Council  | 10   | 04   | 04/1/2024  |  |  |
| Location of Property  |  | Ac   | tual Start Date (month, day, year)   |  |  |
| 3701 North Fruitridge Avenue, Terre Haute, IN 4   | 7804   |  |  |  |  |
| Description of Real Property Improvements   |  |  | timated Completion Date (month, day, year)   |  |  |
| Construction of new warehouse and additional silos. Also railcar expansion. Warehouse \$2   |  |  | 12/31/2024   |  |  |
| million; Silos \$2 million; Railcar \$1 million. Tota   |  | onjunction with the  | Actual Completion Date (month, day, year)  |  |  |
| personal orocerty additions\$ 34.743.000, 12 N  | lew lobs will be created.  EMPLOYEES AND SALARIE |  | Date and the second second   |  |  |
|   |  | S ESTIMATED ON SB-1  | ACTUAL   |  |  |
| Current Number of Employees   |  |  | 165  |  |  |
| Salaries  | 165<br>11,835,727                                |  | 13,021,261   |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Number of Employees Retained  | 165  |  | 165  |  |  |
| Salaries  |  |  | 13,021,261   |  |  |
| Number of Additional Employees  | 12   |  |  |  |  |
| Salaries  | 744,000  |  | 1,185,534  |  |  |
| SECTION 4   | COST AND VALUES                                  |  | NEDE SHELLES CARLES AND EASING   |  |  |
| COST AND VALUES   |  | ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS  |  |  |  |
| AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1  | COST   | ASSESSED VALUE   |  |  |  |
| Values Before Project   |  | \$ 4,400,100   |  |  |  |
| Plus: Values of Proposed Project  |  | \$ 897,356   |  |  |  |
| Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced   |  | \$   | \$   |  |  |
| Net Values Upon Completion of Project   |  |  | 5,297,456  |  |  |
| ACTUAL  | AL COST  |  | ASSESSED VALUE   |  |  |
| Values Before Project   |  | \$ 4,400,100   |  |  |  |
| Plus: Values of Proposed Project  |  | \$   |  |  |  |
| Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced   | g Replaced                                       |  | \$   |  |  |
| Values Upon Completion of Project   |  | \$ 4,400,100   |  |  |  |
| SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTE  | D AND OTHER BENEFITS PRO                         | MISED BY THE TAXPAYER  | <b>加州市民</b> 党会员  |  |  |
| WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER   | R BENEFITS                                       | AS ESTIMATED ON SB   | -1 ACTUAL  |  |  |
| Amount of Solid Waste Converted   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted   |  |  |  |  |  |
| THIS STATE OF THE |  |  |  |  |  |
| Other Benefits:   |  | the state of the s | market the second state of |  |  |
|   | TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION                           | ON   |  |  |  |

#### OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include
  the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not
  be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts
  to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property), and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors
  beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

| We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that         | t  |                                 |  |
|---|--|---------------------------------|--|
| The Property Owner IS in Substan                | ntial Compliance   |                                 |  |
| The Property Owner IS NOT in Su                 | bstantial Compliance   |                                 |  |
| Other (specify)                                 |  |                                 |  |
| easons for the Determination (attach additional | al sheets if necessary)  |                                 |  |
|   |  |                                 |  |
|   |  |                                 |  |
|   |  |                                 |  |
|   |  |                                 |  |
|   |  |                                 |  |
|   |  |                                 |  |
| ignature of Authorized Member                   | don'ton  | 24                              | Date Signed (month, day, year)   |
| ttested By                                      | Bel Variale  | Designating Body                |  |
| mounex  | cellians   | Terre Haute City Co.            |  |
|   |  |                                 | portunity for a hearing. The following date an<br>0) days of the date of mailing of this notice.)  |
| me of Hearing                                   | AM Date of Hearing (month, d   |                                 | -,,,   |
|   | РМ   |                                 |  |
|   |  |                                 |  |
|   | The second secon | to be completed after the heari | The second secon |
| easons for the Determination (attach additional | al speets if necessary)  |                                 | Denied (see Instruction 4 above)   |
| sacons for the Determination (theory sound)     | a directo il riccodary)  |                                 |  |
|   |  |                                 |  |
|   |  |                                 |  |
|   |  |                                 |  |
|   |  |                                 |  |
|   |  |                                 |  |
| ignature of Authorized Member                   |  |                                 | Date Signed (month, day, year)   |
| grature of Authorized Member                    |  |                                 | Date Signed (month, day, year)   |
| ttested By                                      |  | Designating Body                |  |
|   |  | Terre Haute City Cou            | ıncil  |
|   |  | Terre Fladice Oily Col          | union  |

## CONFIDENTIAL



#### STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51767 (R7 / 1-21)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

20 23 PAY 20 24 FORM SB-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific salaries paid to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1.

| This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Indiana Code (check one box):  Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4) |
|---|
| Residentially distressed area (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.1)   |

#### INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.
- 2. The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
- To obtain a deduction, a Form 322/RE must be filed with the county auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is made or not later than thirty (30) days after the assessment notice is mailed to the property owner if it was mailed after April 10. A property owner who failed to file a deduction application within the prescribed deadline may file an application between January 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.
   A property owner who files for the deduction must provide the county auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property. The Form CF-1/Real Property should be attached to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable.
- IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b)
- For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body

| remains in effec       | t. IC 6-1.1-12.1-17  | Act Date In  |                       |                 |  |  |                    |
|------------------------|--|--|-----------------------|-----------------|--|--|--------------------|
| SECTION 1              | PARTIE SECTION OF THE | TAXPAYER   | RINFORMATION          | BANGLIS S       |  |  |                    |
| Name of taxpayer       |  |  |                       |                 |  |  |                    |
| Ampacet Co             |  |  |                       |                 |  |  |                    |
|                        | number and street, city, state, and ZIP of<br>lains Road, Tarrytown, N   |  |                       |                 |  |  |                    |
| Name of contact pers   | on   |  | Telephone number      | 7               | E-mail addr                            | ess  | -6-1               |
| James A. La            | nsch   |  | (914)631-6600         |                 | james,la                               | ansch@ampac  | cet.com            |
| SECTION 2              | LO   | CATION AND DESCRIP   | TION OF PROPOSED PR   | OJECT           | and a second                           |  | NEW YORK           |
| Name of designating I  |  |  |                       |                 | Resolution                             | number   |                    |
| Terre Haute            | City Counctil  |  |                       |                 | 10                                     |  |                    |
| 3701 North F           | ruitridge Avenue, Terre H  | laute, IN 47804  | VIGO                  |                 | DLGF taxing                            | district number  |                    |
|                        | operty improvements, redevelopment, or<br>ew warehouse and additional silos.   | The second secon |                       | os \$2 million: | Estimated st                           | art date (month, day,  | year)              |
|                        | Total \$5 million additions. In conju  |  |                       |                 |  | ompletion date (monti  | n, day, year       |
| SECTION 3              | ESTIMATE OF E  | EMPLOYEES AND SAL  | ARIES AS RESULT OF PE | ROPOSED PR      | OJECT                                  |  |                    |
| Current Number         | Salaries   | Number Retained  | Salaries              | Number Ad       |  | Salaries   |                    |
| 165                    | 11,835,727   | 165  | 11,835,727            | 12              |  | 744,000  |                    |
| SECTION 4              | ESTIN  | MATED TOTAL COST A   | ND VALUE OF PROPOSE   | D PROJECT       |  | 的原始的数据   | 22 11.7            |
|                        |  |  | R                     | EAL ESTATE      | MPROVEM                                | ENTS   | No. of Concession, |
|                        |  |  | COST                  |                 | I A                                    | SSESSED VALUE  |                    |
| Current values         |  |  |                       |                 |  |  | 4,400,100          |
| Plus estimated v       | alues of proposed project  |  |                       |                 |  |  | 897,356            |
| Less values of a       | ny property being replaced   |  |                       |                 |  |  |                    |
|                        | lues upon completion of project  |  |                       |                 |  |  | 5,297,456          |
| SECTION 5              | WASTE CO   | ONVERTED AND OTHE  | R BENEFITS PROMISED   | BY THE TAX      | PAYER                                  | 数包建筑器的原  |                    |
| Estimated solid v      | waste converted (pounds)   |  | Estimated hazardous   | waste convert   | ed (pounds)                            |  |                    |
| Other benefits         |  |  |                       |                 |  |  | -7-1               |
| Will maintain Am       | pacet's position in the commu  | nity as an important e   | mployer and allow Amp | acet to rema    | in competit                            | ve and maintiar  | n these            |
|                        | ositions well into the future.   |  |                       |                 |  |  |                    |
| 717                    |  |  |                       |                 |  |  |                    |
|                        |  |  |                       |                 |  |  |                    |
|                        |  |  |                       |                 |  |  |                    |
|                        |  |  |                       |                 |  |  |                    |
| SECTION 6              |  | THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.  | ERTIFICATION          |                 | 10000000000000000000000000000000000000 | al and the state of the state | <b>第15</b>         |
| I hereby certify       | that the representations in this   | statement are true.  |                       |                 |  |  |                    |
| Signature of anthorize | dreprosentative  |  |                       |                 | Date signed                            | (month, day, year)   |                    |
| Jun                    |  |  |                       |                 | 08                                     | 25 23  |                    |
| Printed name of autho  | rized representative   |  | Title                 |                 |  |  |                    |
| James A. Lan           | sch  |  | Director of           | of Tax and      | Legal Af                               | fairs  |                    |

# CONFIDENTIAL

| FOR USE OF   | THE DESIGNATING BODY  |
|--|---|
|  | on adopted or to be adopted by this body. Said resolution, passed or to be passed   |
| under IC 6-1.1-12.1, provides for the following limitations:   |   |
| A. The designated area has been limited to a period of time not to expires is NOTE: This question ac   | exceed calendar years* (see below). The date this designation ddresses whether the resolution contains an expiration date for the designated area.              |
| B. The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated area is if     Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements     Residentially distressed areas   |   |
| C. The amount of the deduction applicable is limited to \$   | <u></u>   |
| D. Other limitations or conditions (specify)   | 11  |
| E. Number of years allowed: Year 1 Year 2 Year 6 Year 7  | Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 (* see below) Year 8 Year 9 Year 10  |
| Yes No If yes, attach a copy of the abatement schedule to this form. If no, the designating body is required to establish an abatemen  | penefits and find that the estimates and expectations are reasonable and have   |
| Approved (signature and title of authorized member of designating body)  | Telephone number Date signed (month, day, year)   |
| a della  | 18122442103 10-5-2023   |
| Printed name of authorized member of designating body  | Terre Harete Charling   |
| Attested by (signature and title of attester) A  | Michelle L Edwards  |
| * If the designating body limits the time period during which an area is a taxpayer is entitled to receive a deduction to a number of years that is it   | an economic revitalization area, that fimitation does not limit the length of time a less than the number of years designated under IC 6-1.1-12.1-17.           |
| 6-1.1-12.1-4.1 remain in effect. The deduction period may not exactly 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement deduction period may not exceed ten (10) years. (See IC 6-1.1-B. For the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property where the | ne Form SB-1/Real Property was approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement or a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating |
| IC 6-1.1-12.1-17   |   |
| Abatement schedules  |   |
| section 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an abatement schedule based on the following  |   |
| (1) The total amount of the taxpayer's investment  |   |
| <ul><li>(2) The number of new full-time equivalent jobs or</li><li>(3) The average wage of the new employees com</li></ul>   |   |
| (4) The infrastructure requirements for the taxpayer   |   |
| (b) This subsection applies to a statement of benefits approved after Ju-<br>for each deduction allowed under this chapter. An abatement sched   | une 30, 2013. A designating body shall establish an abatement schedule<br>dule must specify the percentage amount of the deduction for each year of             |
|  | uly 1, 2013, remains in effect until the abatement schedule expires under   |
| the terms of the resolution approving the taxpayer's statement of be   | nens,   |